Test Report No. TAOHG2102133501 Date: 13 May 2021 Page 10f 8

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : DISPOSABLE
EXAMINATION VINYL GLOVE POWDER-FREE NON-STERILE

SGS Job No. : QDHL2104502996CW - QD

ltem No. : BLACK

PO No. : 20210428
Supplier : Belix — Avenue de I'Espérance 41 — B — 6220 Fleurus
Date of Sample Received : 30 Apr 2021

Testing Period : 30 Apr 2021 - 13 May 2021

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Unlese otherwise no wed In weitivg, this doeument b lsead Dy the Conmy sulject o I- Oanw-l Comluom vl !orvko primed
c:::ci o N and Ccndl:em for n.w&"'m X TMT’ g Cwﬂl [ sl
. Grra © LA S
Attuntion & Hrawn 10 e of Sabiity, .'Bmm..m.?ﬁ. m;ﬁg Do
sdvised thal nformatise conisned hereon the Company's findngs ot 1he time of is lm-nmﬂ only and wihin the limits d
Chert's mavuctions, If asy. The Conpany's sols 1ess0 !bva E b Its Clismt wo L mnm 2o rol wnnwrate MM o2
transacson hom enmun. Al thelr righnts and obi s sennct bo Cos
exoapt n 1R, without prior wititen approval d the un-m.a ahwermalion. forgery o fssfoatan of mo coniest of
uoovnmn ollb- m.ﬁl " "‘MM’ md Mn may bo moum lo lu M-n\ o-uM n- law

he authe 1 Iy « L ApReian frapo planss ronta s altalephane (A6 THE K107 Y4

| S n L ‘ tan L -

Iwmmu.nmwmumm.mmmu | (05-530)0900806  wwwaggruRconse  SOMChIRESgRcom

Mombor of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TAOHG2102133501 Date: 13 May 2021 Page 2 of 8

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall PASS
migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004-Sensorial examination odour and taste test

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Specific PASS
migration of primary aromatic amine (individual)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Specific PASS
migration of bisphenol A(BPA)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific PASS
migration of primary aromatic amine (total)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific PASS
migration of heavy metal

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments - PASS
Residual vinyl chloride monomer

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments - PASS
Phthalates

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Qingdao) Co., Ltd.

Wang Bo, Claire
Approved Signatory

Undese ctherwise agreed in writivg, (his doeument i lesuad Dy the Company uq- ot to ity Canernl Condtions of Sarvice printed
overtesl Gy -l- e S TGl o Acanut - nll&ﬁ'vuv mo Lw TR - and-0oNdBons sps snd, A alectronic format &0 um-nl:
subject o Terma and Conditiors for EMckoni urraTTia Twwn. i3 coetieny Ter - and-Corsiitlera Tares-e-Docement,
Attarntion & drawn 10 G lenitution of Sabiity m!-nmln:unu wod uredic: issues dufined Dwrwe. Arry Auldes OF Ihis Socunmnt | l
wdvised thal information sonisned heroon refiects the Comparyy's findngs st the time of s Interventon onty and wihin the limits of
\,lm’f mn'umnnl M any. The Conpany's sole resgansibiity s % its Clisw o aml | % focument 3oex nol wDnwrale parties to »
transacson fHom axarsising all tholr rights and unoer the ¢ mis. This acanonl wenrst be ugt)uub
ol:-ul n WS witheut prior wititen approval of the tcmnm Any unsvared nhmlb.n forgary o fmmBoatan of the contest of
q.oo- -mo u"' . xn:c.m-m " ."‘l"u‘ ar d cifenders may be 3¢ unwua m lhl It,lo I‘M n- lww
Iy g inapeean raport & os ' s ielephane (06 THE N107 144

" T
G, Jpectn § oy Bavems, att Au-nv--,»-q T

o,

M
",
< 335 Conter Mo, W0, DraztowRoad Laconan Diatect, Cirgdac, Erandony, Oong AN 1 (05-530) 63005838 wwwoagsgroupcomge agachinai@sge com

Moembor of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TAOHG2102133501 Date: 13 May 2021 Page 3 0of 8
Test Resuits :

Test Part Description :
Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 TAO21-021335.001  Black plastic glove | PVC
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm® = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) <=less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requiation-Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-9: 2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall migration
3% Acetic acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm* <3.0mg/dm* PASS
aqueous solution (First
migration)
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous  2.0hr{s) 70°C 10mg/dm* <3.0mg/dm* PASS
Solution (First migration)
Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm® or 12 mg/kg.
(2) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm® or 20mg/kg.
(3) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Reguiation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004-Sensorial
examination odour and taste test
Test Method : With reference to DIN 10955: 2004

Test media: Distilled water

No. of panelist: 6

Unlese ciherwise agreed in nmm Ihis doeument b m«d by the & y subject to s Condtions of Sarvice printed
Cvattanl, Byvallsbie o eGURSL o luuuu- ‘1&52"’"—' (e Tar ma-
subjest o Terma and Conditiona for o'k g ity Tes 2

An-mi-\ - drawn 10 N b vy

sl information wmuod pary's findngs at the tme of s Interventon and wihin the lnmn d
Cn—du -mruwom I any, The Cu-uuy s wols uww s 10 Its Clisst and thx document doex 0ol mannerate pacies to
transacson hom exarsiaing all tholr rights m g obl he This SOn0Gt DO reprotuced
exoapt i 1R, without prior wititen approval of the Any 30
agpeaante of this decement s wlawlut and cifenders malbommmmo'mhuiaum n- law

Attantinn: To saeck the suthentiolty of tanting linapacien rapart & catificate. planss contant us sl telephane B THE| K107 1442
or ematt CH.Docchecalegs com

'|sasmuuw.nmwmmmmamm1 1(B5-500) 307088 wwwagsgIupon.c0 SR CHRE@SgR.com

Moember of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TAOHG2102133501 Date: 13 May 2021 Page 4 of 8
Test item(s) Limit o017
Test time (hr) - 1
Temperature (°C) - 20
Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 25 0.0
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 25 0.0
Conclusion PASS
Notes :
Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
0 - no perceptible difference
1 — just perceptible difference
2 — slight difference
3 — marked difference
4 — strong difference
No 1 landits ment 2020/1245 of
(individual)
Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1: 2004, analysis was performed by LC-MS-MS.
Sample 001
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution
Test Condition: 20 °C 1.0 hr(s)
Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Migration times - - - First
Arealvolume - dmkg - 6.0
2,4 5-Trimethylaniline(2,4,5-TMA) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
2 4-Toluenediamine(2, 4-TDA) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Methoxy-5-Methylaniline(2-M-5-MA) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine(3,3-DMB) 0.002 mo/kg 0.002 ND
4,4-Diaminodiphenylether(4,4-DPE) 0.002 ma/kg 0.002 ND
4 4'-Methylenedianiline(4,4-MDA) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4 4'-Methylenedi-o-toluidine(4 4-MDoT) 0.002 mg/ka 0.002 ND
4-Aminocbiphenyl(4-ABP) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chloro-Aniline(4-CA) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine(4-CoT) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine(4-M-mPDA) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
Unlese ctberwise agreed in weithhg, (his doeument b lssead by n- y subfact to its | Condtions of Sarvice
R L e ke
S %‘?-‘aw- T T e
e RS ey e i oS trmery, e e, by T s @ e

Attantian: To e nﬂlmuuv\o«oen, i Tanting finapaegn rapart B camificate. planss contant us sl talepnane K. 765 5107 1442
or ematt CH.Docctecatege com

" | 503 ot Mo 50, Dchewend Lovavn Do, Grgde, Bty Cog 01 1 (655306500838 wwwagsgrouncom.ge  sgachina@sgncom

|
Mombor of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TAOHG2102133501 Date: 13 May 2021 Page50f8

Benzidine(BNZ) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
o-Anisidine(o-ASD) 0.002 mg'kg 0.002 ND
o-Toluidine(Q-T) 0.002 ma/kg 0.002 ND
1,3-phenylenediamine 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-naphthylamine 0.002 mag/kg 0.002 ND
o-aminoazotoluene 0.002 mag'kg 0.002 ND
2-Amino-4-nitrotoluene 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,3-dichlorobenzidine 0.002 ma'kg 0.002 ND
3,3-dimethoxybenzidine 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4 4'-methylene-bis-{2-chloro-aniline) 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4 4'-thiodianiline 0.002 ma/kg 0.002 ND
4-amino azobenzene 0.002 mag'kg 0.002 ND
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.
(2) The test was subcontracted to SGS Shanghai chemical lab.

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Specific migration of bisphenol A(BPA)

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by HPLC-MS.

Sample 001

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Adid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 20 °C 1.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Migration times - - - First
Areafvolume - dm?/kg - 6.0
Specific migration of Bisphenol-A 0.05 mg'kg 0.01 ND
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment 2020/1245 ation - mi of aromatic amine
(total)
Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1: 2004, analysis was performed by UV-Vis.

Unlese clherwise agreed in weithhvg, this doeument b lssad by the O y subject to s Condtions of Sarvice printed
T...«"""..'fv'.'.'..“":;"a ‘c..ou.."“""““"““'m o.;&" O o v b s ;
- 8

Attnntion & drawn 10 B | ’ Uy lnmém
mmmmmnu wmmdbomnw-mﬁwnml nm.um!m of s Interverton and wihin the lmits of
Chert's msvuctions, If asy. The Conpany's sols 1w :Z“a 9% Ity Clisnt and s document doex wmnnerate pacties to 2
transacson hom exarsiaing all tholr rights This senoct bo CGod
exoapt i 1R, without prior wititen .wtvvu Any ‘r
agpeannte of this dJecoment s el mm-mnmmmmumm-um n- law
Al taetinn To sheck the au Humon, i Tanting finapaegn rapart B camificate. planss contant us sl talepnane K. 765 5107 1442

ematt CH Docchecallegs com

L
of the contest or

'|sasommm.nmwmmmmamm1 1(B5-530)0T0E8  wwwagsgroupcomce  snchinRE@sge.com

Moember of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TAOHG2102133501 Date: 13 May 2021 Page60of 8
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 20 °C 1.0 hr(s)
Test ltem(s Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Migration times - - - First
Arealvolume - dm?kg - 6.0
Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine 0.01 mag/kg 0.002 ND
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(2) The test was subcontracted to SGS Shanghai chemical lab.
EU) No 10/2011 and its ment (EU) 2020/1 - mi of metal

Test Method :

Sample 001

Simulant Used :

Test Condition :
Test ltem(s

Migration times
Areafvolume
Aluminium(Al)
Barium (Ba)
Cobalt (Co)
Copper (Cu)
Iron(Fe)
Lithium (Li)
Manganese(Mn)
Zinc(Zn)
Nickel(Ni)
Arsenic(As)
Cadmium(Cd)
Chromium(Cr)

With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS.

3% Acetic Add (W/V) Agueous Solution
20°C 1.0 hr(s)

Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
- - - First
- dm®kg - 6.0
1 ma/kg 0.1 ND
1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.05 mag/kg 0.01 ND
5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
48 ma/kg 5 ND
0.6 mag/kg 0.1 ND
06 mg/kg 0.1 ND
5 ma/kg 05 ND
0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
ND ma/kg 0.01 ND
ND mag/kg 0.002 ND
ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
S T e L
ety mevucaons: | aey e ¢ c..,...’.".‘:f:‘:‘ el 5 Vo i e SC SIS document Soak S0] SmanrEle pariien 15 2
transacson Hrom axersising all tholr rights Im“ y s he This

of tho sontest o

wunmd‘mmmh m-m bomm!nl\ohlm-lnmalcln
Attantian’ T sAeck the authentiolty o vu-l g finapaetan raport R cartificate. planss contant us sl telepnane K. 755 K107 1442
or ematt CH.Coccdecaiegs com

P | ot s Do Lo D, G, Bt s 1 1 (B6-522) 55005628

WEWAGGIUD 0N 00 WA ChiraEsge com

Mombor of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TAOHG2102133501 Date: 13 May 2021 Page7of 8
Mercury(Hg) ND mag/kg 0.01 ND
Lead(Pb) ND ma/kg 0.01 ND
Antimony(Sb) 0.04 ma/kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) - ma/kg 0.025 ND
Gadolinium(Gd) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Lanthanum(La) - ma/kg 0.025 ND
Terbium(Tb}) - ma/kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium(Gd)+ Lanthanum(La)+ 0.05 ma/kg - ND
Terbium(Tb)

Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Commission No 10/2011 of 14 Jan 2011 with amendments - vinyl chioride

monomer

Test Method : In-house method (SHTC-CHEM-SOP-171-T), analysis was performed by HS-GC-MS.
Test item(s) Limit Unit MDL 007

VCM(Vinyl Chloride Monomer)
Conclusion

Notes :

1 ma/kg 05 ND
PASS

- The test was subcontracted to SGS Shanghai chemical lab.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments - Phthalates

Test Method : Solvent extraction, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
Test ltem(s CAS NO. Limit Unit MDL 001
Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2 0.05 % 0.003 ND
Benzyibutyl Phthalate (BBP) 85-68-7 0.1 % 0.003 ND
Di-(2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate 117-81-7 0.1 % 0.003 ND
(DEHP)
Diisononyl Phthalate (DINP) 28553-12-0/ 0.1 % 0.01 ND
68515-48-0
Undese ciherwise agreed in writihg, this doeument b lsssad Dy the y subject to ity O | Condtions of Sarvice printed
m:wxmm‘imzmm ey Py o s e oo
e S et soed cr e B Sy eyt b o o s vt o e b o
. This sannct bo G0

transacson Hom axarsising al tholr righte lnd ot . W e
excapt i 1R, without prior wititen nopmvll mo Any 'r
sgpeannie of this dccoment in wnlawlut and cifenders may mmmmmmm-um D law
Attantian’ To saeck the authentiolly o H- ting finapaetan rapart B oartificate. planss contant us st telepnane 6. 755 K107 1442
or ematt CH.Docchecaiegs com

of tho sontest o

'|seswhw.mwmmmmmm: 1(65-50) BROUIEEE  wwwagsgroupcomse  sancha@ege com

Mombor of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TAOHG2102133501 Date: 13 May 2021 Page 8 of 8

Test item(s) CASNO.  Limit nit MDL 0071
Diisodecyl Phthalate (DIDP) 26761-40-0/ 0.1 % 0.01 ND
68515-49-1
Comment PASS

Sample photo:

TAOHG2102133501

¢ g 'S Ll“l_“.
'_*

TAO21-021335.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only
*** End of Report **

Jnhn olherwise agreed in weitivg, this «xuvvqnl W lsuad Uy the Company sutject o nl Canwrnl Condtions of Sarvice printed
o1 Teguesl o «m nn f\nnr"{.no t.o"mn Tar - and-Oondions, meos snd, &x .-ua-cr-c for mat ea:cun-nu
cuﬁpﬂ to Terwa snd Condbiona ¢ Ehctoni !ls :; ta,‘uwun"-u:f * g .
Atfuntion & drawn 10 i lsitution of Sabiity, ndnmlhamm = Setion issues dufin o lny hu dee Of hie &::mum i
wdvised thal information conisned hereon reflects the Company's ndnql M 1he tme of s Interventon ondy and wihin the limits of
Chert's mstvuctions, if asy The Conpany's sols uwanuov % % Ity Clisnt and thix document doex NGt mannerate pariies to 2
transacson Hom exarsiaing al tholr righte and fhe ¢ o:cmml Thu 0SCUTIONt SannGt Do reprosuced
excapt i 1UR, without prior wititen approval of the © Any ry o fpmBoaran of the contest of
aapo- umn of thin decement s wlawiu md cffendeors Mly b' rmﬁum ln lh fubest num Me Im
Attantinn: Tn saedk the authentiolty of tanting finapeeten rapart & oartificats. planss contant us sphane K. THE] K107 1442
of emall. CN.Docchecs g com

lsam.wu.w«wmnmm.smnuum | (B5-530)BE00E8E6  wewagigrupconge  sgRchina@sgncom

Momber of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



